## 502293218 04/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katsumi OTSUKA	03/03/2013
Naoyuki Sawasaki	03/07/2013
Yoku Takahashi	02/28/2013
Tomohiro Nakajima	03/21/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13852560	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035358420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12-50265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 4

source=12-50265\_ASN\_00#page1.tif source=12-50265\_ASN\_00#page2.tif source=12-50265\_ASN\_00#page3.tif source=12-50265\_ASN\_00#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030121 FRAME: 0118

138 138

502293218

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, I	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the e (Title of Invention)  INFORMATION PROCESSING	entire and exclusive right, title and	interest to the invention entitled
relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on eve		r for which application for Letters Patent uted, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of e	execution of application, if not
(b) filed on March 28, 201.  Serial No. 13/852,560	Assignee's a	nttorney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Pat continuation, division, renewal, substitute terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette	, reissue or reexamination applica may be granted and including an	ation based thereon, for the full term or
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reque ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI maintaining and enforcing protection for sapplication(s) and the issuance of said Leoroceeding, and in any litigation or other lacts to include but not be limited to execut rightful oaths, providing swom testimony,	GNEE may deem necessary, desaid invention, including in the presenters Patent(s), in any interference egal proceeding which may arise ing all papers, including separate	paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).
1) <u>katsumi Otsuka</u> (Signature)	Katsumi Otsuka	Mar. 3. 2013
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Naoyuki Sawasaki	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	Yoku Takahashi	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	Tomohiro Nakajima	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	ne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sl	ni, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
ssigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE Fitle of Invention)	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title a	
elating to International Patent Applicating to International Patent Application	ation PCT/JP/and	d/or for which application for Letters Pater ecuted, was:
(a) executed on	; (Insert date o	of execution of application, if not
(b) filed on March 28, 20		
Serial No. 13 /852, 560		s attorney is hereby authorized to he specified data, when known.
nms for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").	lication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively,
continuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when result in the Assigner of the Interest of the	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and w ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the pid id Letters Patent(s), in any interfere ther legal proceeding which may ari- decuting all papers, including separa	ilication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sa desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said ence, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, suc te assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.
continuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when respectively the said application of the saintaining and enforcing protection and the issuance of said receeding, and in any litigation or ottes to include but not be limited to expect of the said attention of the said and the said application or ottes to include but not be limited to expect of the said and said and said and said application.	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and w ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the production of the proceeding which may are ther legal proceeding which may are recuting all papers, including separationy, and obtaining and producing endersigned inventor(s) has (have) affords	ilication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sa desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said since, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, suc te assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.
continuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when result in the Assigner of the Interest of the	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and was ASSIGNEE and was ASSIGNEE and was all invention, including in the part of the part	ilication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sa desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said since, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, suc te assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.
ontinuation, division, renewal, substrms for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when resident in the Assigner, to do all acts which the Assigner, to do all acts which the Assigner, to do all acts which the Assigner, and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of said occeeding, and in any litigation or ot eats to include but not be limited to exphtful oaths, providing sworn testime.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompared to the said of the	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and was ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the pid Letters Patent(s), in any interference legal proceeding which may arrecuting all papers, including separationy, and obtaining and producing edersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sadesirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said since, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, sure the assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  ixed his/her/their signature(s).
ontinuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when resident and enforcing protection and the issuance of sain receeding, and in any litigation or ot cast to include but not be limited to expetitule oaths, providing sworn testimal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unconstants of the include of the saints of the include of the i	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and w ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the pid Letters Patent(s), in any interfere ther legal proceeding which may arisecuting all papers, including separationy, and obtaining and producing edersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff  Katsumi Otsuka  (Type Name)	ication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sadesirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said ence, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
ontinuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and Later Assigner, and Later Space application (s) and Later Space and Later Spa	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and w ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the p id Letters Patent(s), in any interfere ther legal proceeding which may ari- recuting all papers, including separa- ony, and obtaining and producing el dersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff  Katsumi Otsuka  (Type Name)  Naoyuki Sawasaki	ication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sadesirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said since, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking sividence.  ixed his/her/their signature(s).
ontinuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Pater ereinafter, "said application(s) and Later Assigner, and Later Space application (s) and Later Space and Later Spa	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and was ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the pid Letters Patent(s), in any interfere the legal proceeding which may arisecuting all papers, including separationy, and obtaining and producing edersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff  Katsumi Otsuka  (Type Name)  Naoyuki Sawasaki  (Type Name)	ication based thereon, for the full term of any extensions thereof (collectively, without charge to but at the expense of sa desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said since, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.  [ixed his/her/their signature(s).
ontinuation, division, renewal, substants for which the said Letters Paterereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when resident to the Assigner, to do all acts which the Assintaining and enforcing protection opplication(s) and the issuance of sair receeding, and in any litigation or ottes to include but not be limited to expect the control of the control	itute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and was ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the plant of the pla	without charge to but at the expense of sa desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said ence, reissue, reexamination, or public us se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  (Date)  (Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

4 4 17 9 1 1 4 1			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cnom	ne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, l	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
nereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip ssigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE t Fitle of Invention)	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the the entire and exclusive right, title and	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sel interest to the invention entitled	
INFORMATION PROCESS	ING APPARATUS AND DISPLA	Y CONTROL METHOD	
elating to International Patent Application	ation PCT/JP/and/or	for which application for Letters Paterted, was:	
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of ex	recution of application, if not	
(b) filed on March 28, 201	13		
Serial No. 13 /852, 560	Assignee's at insert in (b) the s	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
ereinafter, "said application(s) and L			
ereinafter, "said application(s) and L The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A laintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sai roceeding, and in any litigation or of cts to include but not be limited to ex ghtful oaths, providing sworn testime	Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, design for said invention, including in the prepid Letters Patent(s), in any interference ther legal proceeding which may arise conting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evidentials.	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking ance.	
ereinafter, "said application(s) and L.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A laintaining and enforcing protection epplication(s) and the issuance of sairoceeding, and in any litigation or otto to include but not be limited to exightful oaths, providing sworn testimed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understanding to the sair of th	Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, design for said invention, including in the preparate legal proceeding which may arise decuting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evidential existence inventor(s) has (have) affixed	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking ance.	
ereinafter, "said application(s) and L The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A caintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sai roceeding, and in any litigation or ot cts to include but not be limited to ex ghtful oaths, providing sworn testime IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, design for said invention, including in the preparate legal proceeding which may arise decuting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evidential evidence inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsumi Otsuka	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking a ence.  It his/her/their signature(s).	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sairoceeding, and in any litigation or ot its to include but not be limited to exphtful oaths, providing sworn testimed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the include of the i	Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, design for said invention, including in the preparate legal proceeding which may arise decuting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evident legal inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsumi Otsuka  (Type Name)	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking ance.	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sairoceeding, and in any litigation or otto to include but not be limited to exphtful oaths, providing sworn testimed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the control of the con	Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, designer for said invention, including in the preparation of the proceeding which may arise decuting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evident existence inventor(s) has (have) affixed the existence of the exi	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking a sence.  It his/her/their signature(s).	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sairoceeding, and in any litigation or ot its to include but not be limited to exightful oaths, providing sworn testimed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the control of the	Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desifor said invention, including in the preparation of the preparation of the propagation of t	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking a sence.  I his/her/their signature(s).	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asintaining and enforcing protection oplication(s) and the issuance of sai occeeding, and in any litigation or otts to include but not be limited to exphtful oaths, providing sworn testimation of the complete of the understand of the complete of t	Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desifor said invention, including in the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the propagation of the preparation of t	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking ance.  I his/her/their signature(s).  (Date)  (Date)	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asaintaining and enforcing protection polication(s) and the issuance of sairoceeding, and in any litigation or ottos to include but not be limited to exightful oaths, providing sworn testimed IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the company of the	equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desifor said invention, including in the prepid Letters Patent(s), in any interference ther legal proceeding which may arise decuting all papers, including separate a cony, and obtaining and producing evidentersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsumi Otsuka  (Type Name)  Naoyuki Sawasaki  (Type Name)  Yoku Takahashi  (Type Name)	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking a sence.  I his/her/their signature(s).	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assignee and enforcing protection polication(s) and the issuance of sai roceeding, and in any litigation or ottos to include but not be limited to expetiful oaths, providing sworn testimation of the control of t	Letters Patent(s)").  equested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desifor said invention, including in the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the propagation of the preparation of t	extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of sa rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public us or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking ance.  I his/her/their signature(s).  (Date)  (Date)	

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	*		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention)  INFORMATION PROCESSIN	entire and exclus	ive right, title and	interest to the invention entitled
relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on example 1.5 of the United States was executed and the United States was executed as the United State	on PCT/JP/_ven date herewith	and/or or, if not so execu	for which application for Letters Patent ted, was:
(a) executed on		(Insert date of e.	xecution of application, if not
(b) filed on March 28, 2013 Serial No. 13/852,560		Assignee's at insert in (b) the	torney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Postinuation, division, renewal, substitut terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	e, reissue or reexa s) may be granted	amination applicat	tion based thereon, for the full term or
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requ ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said I proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execu- rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony	SIGNEE may deer said invention, ind etters Patent(s), in legal proceeding uting all papers, ind	n necessary, desicluding in the prep n any interference which may arise of cluding separate a	aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixed	d his/her/their signature(s).
1)	Katsumi		
( Signature)	(Туре М	,	(Date)
2)	Naoyuki S		
( Signature)	(Type N	,	(Date)
( Signature)	Yoku Tal (Type N		(Date)
	, , ,		
4) Tomoniro Nakajima (Signature)	Tomohiro (Type N	•	Mar. 21, 20/3 (Date)
( = 3	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(-3.0)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 030121 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 04/01/2013**